# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aron Z Kain	01/10/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BH Research LLC	
Street Address:	5 Cottonwood Lane	
City:	Suffern	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10901	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60956997	
Application Number:	10470409	
Patent Number:	7017404	
Patent Number:	7296485	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8712

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KAIN 23.323(101594-00066)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda S. Chan

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0169

500446223

6095699

CH \$160.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment AK of five pats to BHR#page1.tif source=Assignment AK of five pats to BHR#page2.tif source=Assignment AK of five pats to BHR#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0170

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aron Z. Kain ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States with an address of 5 Cottonwood Lane, Suffern, New York 10901 is the sole inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "Scheduled Patents") and the priority rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest his entire right, title and interest in the Scheduled Patents unto and in BH Research LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company created under the laws of New York with a place of business at 5 Cottonwood Lane, Suffern, New York 10901; and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interests in the Scheduled Patents which is equivalent to fifty-five percent (55%) of the entire right, title and interest in the Scheduled patents;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, the Scheduled Patents and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon or therefor; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, their assigns or other legal representatives for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent has been granted or

D 1 0F3

1

84259419\_1

may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not have been made, including but not limited to the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed this \_\_/O\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

Aron Z. Kain

2

(P) 2 0F3

84259419\_1

## **SCHEDULE A**

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Ser. No.	Filing Date	Title
		60/956,997		Inductive Proximity Sensor
		10/470,409		Wireless System for Distension
7,017,404		10/530,661		Wireless System For Pressure
7,296,485		10/582,023		Displacement Transducer

84259419\_1

**RECORDED: 01/23/2008** 

**PATENT** REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0173